
AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation Prime Vendor Agreement 
May 15, 2011 through June 18, 2015 
Fourth Amendment 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 

between 
 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
 

and 
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORPORATION 

 
for 

PHARMACEUTICAL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 
 

Effective January 13, 2015 

 

THIS IS THE FOURTH AMENDMENT (hereafter referred to as the Fourth Amendment) 
to the Prime Vendor Agreement for distribution services for pharmaceuticals and other products 
for the Public Health Department (PHD) Pharmacies, (hereafter Agreement), by and between 
the County of Santa Barbara (hereafter Customer) and AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation 
(hereafter ABDC) and  

WHEREAS, the Agreement is effective through June 18, 2015; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the agreement to add another participating Walgreens 
pharmacy location in Santa Barbara County; and  

WHEREAS, this Fourth Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the 
Agreement of December 1, 2007 and all subsequent Amendments approved by the County of 
Santa Barbara, except as modified by this Fourth Amendment to the Agreement. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Amendments. 
a. EXHIBIT 4 to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached 

Exhibit 4, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 
 
2. Counterparts.  This Fourth Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of 

which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties. 
 
3. Ratifications.  The terms and provisions set forth in this Fourth Amendment shall modify 

and supersede all inconsistent terms and provisions set forth in the Agreement.  The 
terms and provisions of the Agreement, as expressly modified and superseded by this 
Fourth Amendment, are ratified and confirmed and shall continue in full force and effect 
as legal, valid, binding and enforceable obligations of the parties. 
 

4. Counterparts.  This Fourth Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all of 
which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between the parties. 

 



AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation Prime Vendor Agreement 
May 15, 2011 through June 18, 2015 
Fourth Amendment 

Fourth Amendment to Prime Vendor Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and 
AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fourth Amendment to be 
effective on January 13, 2015. 

 
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

 
 
  ______________________________ 
  Janet Wolf Chair   
  Chair, Board of Supervisors 
 
 Date: ________________ 
 
ATTEST:  
MONA MIYASATO 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 
 
 
By: ______________________________ 
 Deputy Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: 
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI    ROBERT W GEIS, CPA 
COUNTY COUNSEL     AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
 
By: ________________________________ By: ________________________________ 
 Deputy County Counsel Deputy 
 
 
 
APPROVED:      APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
TAKASHI WADA, MD, MPH    RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC 
DIRECTOR      RISK MANAGER 
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
By: ________________________________ By: ________________________________ 
    Director      Risk Manager    
  
  



AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation Prime Vendor Agreement 
May 15, 2011 through June 18, 2015 
Fourth Amendment 

Fourth Amendment to Prime Vendor Agreement BL 03721 between the County of Santa 
Barbara and AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Fourth Amendment to be effective on 

January 13, 2015. 

 

 

  
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORPORATION 
 
 
By: ______________________________ 
 Donald H. Clarfeld 
 Vice President Alternate Care 
  



AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation Prime Vendor Agreement 
May 15, 2011 through June 18, 2015 
Fourth Amendment 

Exhibit 4 to Prime Vendor Agreement 
340B Contract Pharmacy Network Supplied by AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation 

 
 
La Joya Pharmacy: 340B 100092272-024119115 
 
LM Caldwell Pharmacist 340B (State Street) 100092273-024119123 
 
L M CALDWELL PHARMACIST 340B (Pueblo Street) 100092274-024119172 
 
Walgreens Co 
1. Retail Pharmacy Locations 

NO. LOCATION ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

1 6290 937 N. H STREET LOMPOC CA 93436 

2 6288 707 N. BROADWAY SANTA MARIA CA 93454 

3 6287 2399 S. BROADWAY SANTA MARIA CA 93454 

4 6289 5900 CALLE REAL GOLETA CA 93117 

 

2. Central Inventory Replenishment Sites 

NO. LOCATION ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 

5 3397 8350 S RIVER PARKWAY TEMPE AZ 85284 

6 2445 8337 S PARK CIRCLE ORLANDO FL 32819 

 
 


